Namrup Site, Assam 

2.7 Bid Validity: Bids shall remain valid for 6 months from the due date for bid 
submission.  

2.8 Bidder to submit duly filled, stamped & signed copy of Integrity Pact along with 
the offer. 

2.9 Ernest Money Deposit (EMD): Rs. 59500/- (Rupees Fifty nine Thousand Five 
Hundred  Only ) in the form of Demand Draft (DD) (from Nationalized Bank) in 
favour of “Assam Petrochemicals Limited” at the State Bank of India, 
Namrup Branch, or non-revocable Bank Guarantee (BG) from Nationalized 
Bank as per the APL format (annexure-I).

[...]

for …………………… hereinafter called ‘the 

said Tender’ of such earnest money deposit for the due fulfilment by the said Tenderer 

(s) of the terms and conditions contained in the said tender…………….. for 

……………on production of bank guarantee for an amount of  Rs. 59500/- (Rupees 

Fifty nine Thousand Five Hundred  Only )We ……………….. Bank hereinafter 

referred to as ‘the bank’ do hereby undertake to pay to the owner and amount not 

exceeding Rs. 59500/- (Rupees Fifty nine Thousand Five Hundred  Only )against 

any loss or damage caused to or suffered or would be caused to or suffered by the said 

owner by reason of any breach  by the said Tenderer (s) of any of the terms and 

conditions contained in the said tender (the decision of the owner as to any such breach